Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/30/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KVP Holdings, Inc.	01/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Habasit AG
Street Address:	Roemerstrasse 1
City:	Reinach-Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4153

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4901844
Patent Number:	5069330
Patent Number:	5181601
Patent Number:	5224583
Patent Number:	5310045
Patent Number:	5310046
Patent Number:	5419428
Patent Number:	5547071
Patent Number:	5566817
Patent Number:	5573105
Patent Number:	5613597
Patent Number:	5645160
Patent Number:	5706934
Patent Number:	6079543

PATENT REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0868

500219106

Patent Number:	6146299
Patent Number:	6345715
Patent Number:	6382405
Patent Number:	6484379
Patent Number:	6695128
Patent Number:	6796418
Application Number:	11342352
Application Number:	11343978
Application Number:	11369665
Application Number:	11486273
Application Number:	11477296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)435-0242

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154350240

Email: tfreiburger1@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Freiburger

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1026

Address Line 4: Tiburon, CALIFORNIA 94920

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Freiburger

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KVP Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at One Park Plaza, Suite 600, Irvine, California 92614, is the owner of the following U.S. patents and patent applications:

Patent No.	Issue Date	File No.	<u>Patent Title</u>
4,901,844	02/02/90	188P	Low Tension Plastic Conveyor Belt System
5,069,330	12/03/91	261P	Side Plate for a Plastic Spiral Conveyor Belt System
5,181,601	01/26/93	239P	Plastic Conveyor Belt with Integral Sideplate
5,224,583	07/06/93	3019	Low Back Pressure Plastic Conveyor
5,310,045	05/10/94	311P	Spiral Conveyor Belt with Ridged Drive Capstan
5,310,046	05/10/94	239-1	Plastic Conveyor Belt with Enhanced Edge Strength for Travel on Curves
5,419,428	05/30/95	239-2	Plastic Conveyor Belt With Integral Sideplate
5,547,071	08/20/96	239-3	Plastic Conveyor Belt
5,566,817	10/22/96		Conveyor Belt
5,573,105	11/12/96	405P	Radius Conveyor with Guide Rollers
5,613,597	03/25/97	321P	Transfer Method for Plastic Conveyor Belt
5,645,160	07/08/97	239-4	Connecting Rod Retention in a Plastic Conveyor Belt
5,706,934	01/13/98	374P	Modular Solid Top Plastic Conveyor Belt

PATENT REFL: 018855 FRAME: 0870

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	File No.	Patent Title
6,079,543	06/27/00	448P	Lane-Divided Plastic Conveyor Belt
6,146,299	11/14/00	509P	Split Drive Sprocket for a Conveyor Belt
6,345,715	02/12/02	415P	Rod Retention System for Modular Plastic Conveyor Belt
6,382,405	05/07/02	514P	Solid Top Radius Conveyor Belt
6,484,379	11/26/02	552P	Method for Radius Limit Adjustment on Radius Conveyor Belts
6,695,128	02/24/04	525P	Stacked Spiral Modular Plastic Conveyor Belt System
6,796,418	09/28/04	661P	Addition of Intermediate Supports for Spiral Conveyors
Serial No.	Filing Date	File No.	Application Title
11/342,352	01/26/06	723P	Modular Plastic Conveyor Chain Member for Processing Poultry
11/343,978	01/30/06	752P	Modular Conveyor Belt with Tight Radius in One Curve Direction
11/369,665	03/06/06	75 4 Þ	Modular Conveyor Belt with Tight Turn Radius
11/486,273	07/12/06	793P	Offset Driving Sprocket for a Modular Plastic Conveyor Belt
11/477,296	06/28/06	801P	Modular Conveyor Belt with Cam Flights

WHEREAS, Habasit AG, a Swiss corporation having a place of business at Roemerstrasse 1, CH-4153 Reinach-Basel, Switzerland, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said U.S. patents and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KVP Holdings, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by this document does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Habasit AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all of its right, title and interest in the said U.S. patents and patent applications, and all corresponding patent applications or patents which have been filed or granted in any countries foreign to the U.S., and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment instrument is executed and delivered on the date set forth below.

KVP HOLDINGS, INC.

Date: 1-39-97

Christopher S. Nigon

President